

Revised Selection Process of the Hosts for the

29th TAFISA World Congress 2025,

9th TAFISA World Sport for All Games 2028 and

2nd TAFISA World Martial Arts Festival 2023

As adopted by the TAFISA Board of Directors on 19th June 2021

The postponement of the TAFISA General Assembly from 8 October 2021 to 10 October 2022 has impacted the selection process of the Hosts for the 29th TAFISA World Congress 2025, 9th TAFISA World Sport for All Games 2028 and 2nd TAFISA World Martial Arts Festival 2023 since the bidding ceremony with election of the hosts was supposed to take place on 8 October 2021 during the General Assembly.

With this in mind and the decision already taken by the TAFISA Board of Directors during its meeting on 21 April 2021, to maintain the deadlines for bidding for the three events on 8 July 2021, the TAFISA Board of Directors has revised the selection process as follows:

8 July 2021	Deadline for applicants to submit their bid to the TAFISA Office
8 July – 8 August	Review of bids by Board of Directors Working group composed of Baumann, Yamaguchi, Forde, Thadeo and Karakasis, which will statute whether
	 The bids abide by the bidding guidelines and regulations set The bids are complete and include all necessary documents
	Confirmed complete applications will be deemed eligible by the TAFISA Board of Directors
8 August – 30 September	Eligible applicants and TAFISA sign the event's pre-contract, which will only become valid upon selection by the TAFISA Membership. The applicant is given the title of "Official Bidder" upon signing
1 October	Circulation of eligible bids to TAFISA membership via email, along with a circular letter election process
8 October	Online webinar for eligible applicants to present their bids to the TAFISA Membership
13 October	Deadline for TAFISA members to vote for the hosts of the events
15 October	Announcement of results